
The Empire Saluki Club 7/23/20242024211204

Puppy Sweepstakes

Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Dogs
Ring: 1     Judge: Don Adams

5 SANDSTORM N BALOR JUST A DREAM AWAY.  HP68842205.  9/8/2023.  Dog.  
Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHS Sandstorm N Balor Dream On JC CGC TKN 
DCAT ATT - GCH Sandstorm All That Glitters Is Not Gold JC CGC TKN.  Owner(s): 
RACHEL WILSON & S EATON, 19 Suddard Ln, Scituate, RI  02857.    Also in 
Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Open Senior

1

Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months, Dogs
Ring: 1     Judge: Don Adams

7 PURE ELEGANCE SUPER TROOPER.  HP68295202.  5/3/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Oksana Blais. By GCH Pure Elegance White Mountain Morning - Pure Elegance 
Sunshine In My Heart.  Owner(s): EMILY WU & OKSANA BLAIS, 377 Potter Hill 
Rd, Petersburg, NY  12138.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen Months

1

9 AWN MISHKA DE LAS BRISAS TKI CGC.  HP68531003.  7/11/2023.  Dog.  
Breeder: Diane Divin. By GCH Dunsmuir-Kushryn Enter The Labyrinth - GCH 
Canapus Katherine.  Owner(s): ROBERT & ZAIDA DURMAN & DIANE DIVIN, 9 W 
29th St / PO Box 975, Barnegat Light, NJ  08006.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen 
Months

13 WINDSTORM KISMET GIUSEPPE GET VAIN TKN.  HP68823501.  7/17/2023.  
Dog.  Breeder: Jenna Lowe, Starr & Randy White, & Dave Phillips. By Kiabe 
Qariban - CH Windstorm Blika Be So Vain BN RN SC CAA CGC TKN.  Owner(s): 
JENNA LOWE, 546 Clarks Woods Rd, Lyman, ME  04002.    Also in Bred-by-
Exhibitor Adult, Open Intermediate

2

ABS
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Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months, Dogs
Ring: 1     Judge: Don Adams

11 EDEN'S KT MOROCCO'S GOLDEN MERZOUGA SM.  HP67962104.  3/31/2023.  
Dog.  Breeder: Celeste M Johnson. By CH Tazi Mehmet Men Zia - Eden's Corahk I 
Think I Love U sm FCAT.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Rd, 
Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen Months

1

15 EDEN'S KT MARRAKECH EXPRESS.  HP67962101.  3/31/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Celeste M Johnson. By CH Tazi Mehmet Men Zia - Eden's Corahk I Think I Love U 
SM FCAT.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Rd, Stamford, CT  
06903.    Also in Bred-by-Exhibitor Adult

2

Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches
Ring: 1     Judge: Don Adams

6 SANDSTORM ANTARA BORN TO RUN TKN CGC CGCU.  HP68842202.  
9/8/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHS Sandstorm N Balor Dream 
On JC CGC TKN DCAT ATT - GCH Sandstorm All That Glitters Is Not Gold JC 
CGC TKN.  Owner(s): MARY CAROLYN FISHER, THOMAS SCHWARTZ, & 
KATHLEEN MORTON, 1194 Brightwater Dr, Hendersonville, NC  28739-8151.    
Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months

1

Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months, Bitches
Ring: 1     Judge: Don Adams

8 WINDSTORM AZAD FORBIDDEN FRUIT FOR DENALI.  HP68728202 (CAN).  
5/27/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Randy & Starr White & Janice Preiss. By CH Ziba 
Indus - CH Windstorm Azad Be Atrix.  Owner(s): REBECCA SAVAGE, 228 Melville 
St, Elora, ON  N0B1S0 Canada.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Open

2
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14 AZAD WITH WINDSTORM FLOURISH JC.  HP68728203 (CAN).  5/27/2023.  
Bitch.  Breeder: Randy & Starr White & Janice Preiss. By CH Ziba Indus - CH 
Windstorm Azad Be Atrix JC.  Owner(s): JANICE PREISS, RANDY & STARR 
WHITE, 332 Centre St N, Beeton, ON  L0G1A0 Canada.    Also in Bred-by-
Exhibitor Adult

1

Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months, Bitches
Ring: 1     Judge: Don Adams

16 EDEN'S KT MARRAKECH DAUGHTER OF THE DESERT.  HP67962102.  
3/31/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste M Johnson. By CH Tazi Mehmet Men Zia - 
Eden's Corahk I Think I Love U sm FCAT.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill 
Stream Rd, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Bred-by-Exhibitor Adult

BIPS 1

Junior Sweeps, 18 months and Under 24 months, Bitches
Ring: 1     Judge: Don Adams

26 KISMET BARAFRUKHTA ANUNNAKI BI BAKHT NIBIRU TKN.  HP66252101.  
9/30/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Jenna Lowe. By CH Windstorm Yesterday's Dream 
CGC - CH Kismet Atis Katinkatis CGC.  Owner(s): JENNA LOWE, 546 Clarks 
Woods Rd, Lyman, ME  04002.    Also in Bred-by-Exhibitor Adult

1

Best in Puppy Sweepstakes 16
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Veteran Sweepstakes

Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years, Dogs
Ring: 1     Judge: Don Adams

91 GCH ZIA IMPALA'S MR DELICIOUS!.  HP51151405.  2/3/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Lois Snyder & Sally Reigle Paull. By GCH Freespirits As You Like IT CGC - GCH 
Impala Chile De Arbol.  Owner(s): LESLIE ANNE POTTS, CALLEY RUPP & SALLY 
REIGLE PAULL, 2902 County Route 51, Hannacroix, NY  12087-2500.    Also in 
Veteran I

1

99 GCH TAL AL ARZ JUNIPER.  HP49078801.  2/22/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Linda 
Deutsch. By El Riyah Rami Arshan Tal Al Arz - CH Tal Al Arz Sweet Melissa.  
Owner(s): LINDA DEUTSCH, Tal Al Arz / 160 Cedar Rd, Bangor, PA  18013.   

ABS

Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 Years, Dogs
Ring: 1     Judge: Don Adams

89 GCH EDEN'S TAZIB KAREEF AL KHAZIB SM CGCA CGCU JC FCAT.  
HP46327804.  10/25/2013.  Dog.  Breeder: Celeste M Johnson. By CH Eden's 
Sultan Of Khazib sm JC NA NAJ - GCH Tazi Biannah JC.  Owner(s): CELESTE 
JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Rd, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Veteran I, Special 
Sweeps A

1

Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years, Bitches
Ring: 1     Judge: Don Adams

88 GCHS TAMARISK DIWAN JOVIAL NAIRAN E SKYE TKN.  HP52646401.  
10/26/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Danielle Rubin, Joanne Klova, M Bolyasnyy. By GCH 
Doubletimes Matrix Reloaded BN CD JC - GCH DC Tamarisk Cemal Desert 
Cerenade SC.  Owner(s): DANIELLE RUBIN & JOANNE KLOVA, 3137 Diamond 
Hill Rd, Cumberland, RI  02864.    Also in Best of Breed

BIVS 1
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92 SHAHANSHAH TYPHOON.  HP49401001.  6/7/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder: Jean Kadel. 
By Malachi 11 - CH Shaham.  Owner(s): JEAN KADEL, 1311 Marilyn Dr, Los 
Lunas, NM  87031.    Also in Brood Bitch, Bred-by-Exhibitor Adult

ABS

Best in Veteran Sweepstakes 88
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 Sweepstakes

, Dogs
Ring: 1     Judge: Don Adams

101 GCH STARLITE-OMEN-SAHAR'AS SCOTTISH HIGHLAND ROSE CD BN RE 
DCAT FDC TKI CGC URO-1 BRCL BRSL XVA XVN.  HP59773502.  3/29/2020.  
Dog.  Breeder: Kathryn Musante, Tina & Mark Kocab, & Cynthia Noah. By CanCH 
GCHP2 Starlite's Made Of The Best Stuff On Earth CD RE BN JC FDC TKA URO-2 
XVA - GCHS Omen-Sahara's T-Mojo D'Dahlia JC BCAT.  Owner(s): TINA, MARK, 
& MARY GRACE KOCAB, PO Box 7, Chesterland, OH  44026-0007.    Also in Best 
of Breed, Master

2

103 GCH EDEN'S TAZIB KAREEF AL KHAZIB SM CGCA CGCU JC FCAT.  
HP46327804.  10/25/2013.  Dog.  Breeder: Celeste M Johnson. By CH Eden's 
Sultan Of Khazib sm JC NA NAJ - GCH Tazi Biannah JC.  Owner(s): CELESTE 
JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Rd, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Veteran I, Veteran 
Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 Years

1

Best in Sweepstakes 103
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Conformation

Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Dogs
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

7* PURE ELEGANCE SUPER TROOPER.  HP68295202.  5/3/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Oksana Blais. By GCH Pure Elegance White Mountain Morning - Pure Elegance 
Sunshine In My Heart.  Owner(s): EMILY WU & OKSANA BLAIS, 377 Potter Hill 
Rd, Petersburg, NY  12138.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 
Months

RWD 1

9* AWN MISHKA DE LAS BRISAS TKI CGC.  HP68531003.  7/11/2023.  Dog.  
Breeder: Diane Divin. By GCH Dunsmuir-Kushryn Enter The Labyrinth - GCH 
Canapus Katherine.  Owner(s): ROBERT & ZAIDA DURMAN & DIANE DIVIN, 9 W 
29th St / PO Box 975, Barnegat Light, NJ  08006.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 
Months and Under 15 Months

ABS

11 EDEN'S KT MOROCCO'S GOLDEN MERZOUGA SM.  HP67962104.  3/31/2023.  
Dog.  Breeder: Celeste M Johnson. By CH Tazi Mehmet Men Zia - Eden's Corahk I 
Think I Love U sm FCAT.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Rd, 
Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months

2

Bred-by-Exhibitor Adult, Dogs
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

13* WINDSTORM KISMET GIUSEPPE GET VAIN TKN.  HP68823501.  7/17/2023.  
Dog.  Breeder: Jenna Lowe, Starr & Randy White, & Dave Phillips. By Kiabe 
Qariban - CH Windstorm Blika Be So Vain BN RN SC CAA CGC TKN.  Owner(s): 
JENNA LOWE, 546 Clarks Woods Rd, Lyman, ME  04002.    Also in Open 
Intermediate, Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months

WD 1

15* EDEN'S KT MARRAKECH EXPRESS.  HP67962101.  3/31/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Celeste M Johnson. By CH Tazi Mehmet Men Zia - Eden's Corahk I Think I Love U 
SM FCAT.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Rd, Stamford, CT  
06903.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months

2
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Open, Dogs
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

19* WINDSTORM VAIN ECHOES OF SALABIM S.T.A.R. ATT FDC.  HP66032301 
(CAN).  6/6/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Jenna Lowe, Starr & Randy White, & Christine 
Klein. By GCH Zyan Into The Windstorm JC - CH Windstorm Blika Be So Vain BN 
RN SC CAA CGC TKN.  Owner(s): CHRISTOPHER DENNY, STARR & RANDY 
WHITE, & JENNA LOWE, 241 N Main St, Minoa, NY  13116.   

1

Points 4 # of Dogs Competing 5
Reserve Winners Dog 7 Winners Dog 13



The Empire Saluki Club 7/23/20242024211204

Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

6* SANDSTORM ANTARA BORN TO RUN TKN CGC CGCU.  HP68842202.  
9/8/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHS Sandstorm N Balor Dream 
On JC CGC TKN DCAT ATT - GCH Sandstorm All That Glitters Is Not Gold JC 
CGC TKN.  Owner(s): MARY CAROLYN FISHER, THOMAS SCHWARTZ, & 
KATHLEEN MORTON, 1194 Brightwater Dr, Hendersonville, NC  28739-8151.    
Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months

1

Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Bitches
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

8* WINDSTORM AZAD FORBIDDEN FRUIT FOR DENALI.  HP68728202 (CAN).  
5/27/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Randy & Starr White & Janice Preiss. By CH Ziba 
Indus - CH Windstorm Azad Be Atrix.  Owner(s): REBECCA SAVAGE, 228 Melville 
St, Elora, ON  N0B1S0 Canada.    Also in Open, Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and 
Under 15 Months

1

Bred-by-Exhibitor Puppy, Bitches
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

12* HAYAT SPOTTED WITH STRAWBERRIES.  HP68672403.  9/24/2023.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Lauren Westover, Alyssa Anderson, & Brittany Greendeer. By GCHB 
Dunsmuir-Kushryn As You Wish JC CGCU ATT - GCH Hayat Sarea All Y'allah.  
Owner(s): LAUREN WESTOVER & ALYSSA ANDERSON, 84 Yorkshire Dr, 
Cameron, NC  28326.   

WB, BOW 1
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Bred-by-Exhibitor Adult, Bitches
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

14* AZAD WITH WINDSTORM FLOURISH JC.  HP68728203 (CAN).  5/27/2023.  
Bitch.  Breeder: Randy & Starr White & Janice Preiss. By CH Ziba Indus - CH 
Windstorm Azad Be Atrix JC.  Owner(s): JANICE PREISS, RANDY & STARR 
WHITE, 332 Centre St N, Beeton, ON  L0G1A0 Canada.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 
12 Months and Under 15 Months

16* EDEN'S KT MARRAKECH DAUGHTER OF THE DESERT.  HP67962102.  
3/31/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste M Johnson. By CH Tazi Mehmet Men Zia - 
Eden's Corahk I Think I Love U sm FCAT.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill 
Stream Rd, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 
18 Months

4

20* HAYAT SAREA QAREEN OF HEARTS JC.  HP64897802.  4/13/2022.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Lauren Westover & Beverly Griffith. By GCHB Dunsmuir-Kushryn As You 
Wish JC CGCU ATT - GCH Jatara's Jubilee At Sarea CGC SC THDN.  Owner(s): 
LAUREN WESTOVER, 84 Yorkshire Dr, Cameron, NC  28326.   

RWB 1

24 DESERTSKYE TAMARISK EJAZ NASHIRA.  HP67934902.  5/28/2023.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Joanne Klova & Danielle Rubin. By El Riyah Azar Gabriel - Tamarisk 
Diwan Takalluf Of Skye.  Owner(s): JOANNE KLOVA & DANIELLE RUBIN, 87 S 
Oxford Rd, Millbury, MA  01527.   

2

26* KISMET BARAFRUKHTA ANUNNAKI BI BAKHT NIBIRU TKN.  HP66252101.  
9/30/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Jenna Lowe. By CH Windstorm Yesterday's Dream 
CGC - CH Kismet Atis Katinkatis CGC.  Owner(s): JENNA LOWE, 546 Clarks 
Woods Rd, Lyman, ME  04002.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 18 months and Under 24 
months

3

92* SHAHANSHAH TYPHOON.  HP49401001.  6/7/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder: Jean Kadel. 
By Malachi 11 - CH Shaham.  Owner(s): JEAN KADEL, 1311 Marilyn Dr, Los 
Lunas, NM  87031.    Also in Brood Bitch, Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 
Years

ABS
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American-bred, Bitches
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

32 EDEN'S KT MOROCCO'S DAR JAMAI.  HP67962107.  3/31/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Celeste M Johnson. By CH Tazi Mehmet Men Zia - Eden's Corahk I Think I Love 
U. Owner(s): NANCY CURTIS-CASWELL & CELESTE M JOHNSON, 4880 S
Holley Rd, Holley, NY  14470.

1

Open, Bitches
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

34 PADTHEWAY STARRY NIGHT.  HP68863701 (AUS).  5/31/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Norman Strathdee & Hilary Spence. By Windstorm Arahu Be So Lucky - Tiana Cort 
Kissin At The Parti.  Owner(s): STARR WHITE, 228 Melville St, Elora, ON  N0B1S0 
Canada.   

2

36 VA VA VOOM JC BFAST CA.  HP62220806.  4/11/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder: Patricia 
Wren & Margaret Smith. By GCH Timaru Bandolier JC - GCH Starfyre D' Archangle 
JC BCAT.  Owner(s): ELAINE JOHNSTON, 1058 Kismet Dr, Aiken, SC  29803.   

1

38* SHAHANSHAH CONSTANZE.  HP54595103.  11/3/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: Jean 
Kadel. By GCH Shahanshah Cimmarron Nair Al Saif - Shahanshah Typhoon.  
Owner(s): JEAN KADEL, 1311 Marilyn Dr, Los Lunas, NM  87031.    Also in Brace

ABS

44* AKISSLA N' Z'BEE'S A THOUSAND AND ONE NIGHTS.  HP59683207.  
2/28/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Shelley & Greg Conrad & Deric Aube. By CH Nefer Ka 
Zrkia Water Of Life At Chrysopoeia CA - GCH Akissla N' Z' Bee's Mischief And 
Mayhem.  Owner(s): JUDITH STROM, PO Box 14, Williamsville, VT  05362.   

ABS

46 TWILIGHT'S NEVER AS GOOD AS THE FIRST TIME.  HP62000105.  3/12/2021.  
Bitch.  Breeder: Lila Marie Burnett & Rick Brown. By GCHB Tamrick Blood Moon Of 
Appalachia - GCHB Shahtani Pequest Twilight Zvart.  Owner(s): NANCY CURTIS-
CASWELL & RICK BROWN, 4880 S Holley Rd, Holley, NY  14470.   

3
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Points 4 # of Bitches Competing 12
Reserve Winners Bitch 20 Winners Bitch 12
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Veteran , Dogs

Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

89* GCH EDEN'S TAZIB KAREEF AL KHAZIB SM CGCA CGCU JC FCAT.  
HP46327804.  10/25/2013.  Dog.  Breeder: Celeste M Johnson. By CH Eden's 
Sultan Of Khazib sm JC NA NAJ - GCH Tazi Biannah JC.  Owner(s): CELESTE 
JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Rd, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Veteran Sweeps, 10 
Years and Under 12 Years, Special Sweeps A

1

91 GCH ZIA IMPALA'S MR DELICIOUS!.  HP51151405.  2/3/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Lois Snyder & Sally Reigle Paull. By GCH Freespirits As You Like IT CGC - GCH 
Impala Chile De Arbol.  Owner(s): LESLIE ANNE POTTS, CALLEY RUPP & SALLY 
REIGLE PAULL, 2902 County Route 51, Hannacroix, NY  12087-2500.    Also in 
Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years

2
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Best of Breed
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

49* GCHS SANDSTORM N BALOR DREAM ON JC CGC TKN DCAT ATT.  
HP63213002.  7/2/2021.  Dog.  Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By CH Windstorm 
Yesterday's Dream CGC - GCH Sandstorm Karob Can You Hear Me Now? CGCA 
CGCU.  Owner(s): RACHEL WILSON, K MORTON, S EATON, & T BRADFORD, 
19 Suddard Ln, Scituate, RI  02857.   

51* GCHB DUNSMUIR-KUSHRYN AS YOU WISH JC CGCU ATT.  HP59673303.  
2/21/2020.  Dog.  Breeder: Laura Studer, Brittany Parton, & Erika Parton. By GCHB 
Haefen Phaeton Kaspian - GCHS Kushiel's To Solace My Heart SC.  Owner(s): 
LAUREN WESTOVER AND BEVERLY GRIFFITH, & ALYSSA ANDERSON, 84 
Yorkshire Dr, Cameron, NC  28326.   

BOS

53* GCHS TIMARU BANDOLIER JC.  HP55839702.  5/27/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: John 
& Lesley Brabyn. By CH Catonam Imon Fire - GCH Timaru Iona JC.  Owner(s): 
JOHN & LESLEY BRABYN, PO Box 266, Bodega, CA  94922.   

55 GCHB HAEFEN PHAETON KASPIAN.  HP56580504.  7/1/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Roberta Parish & Eric Steel. By CH Phaeton's James Stirling - CH Haefen 
Freespirit Fenit.  Owner(s): ERIC STEEL, FRANK LEDDA & ROBERTA PARISH, 
PO Box 2311, E Hampton, NY  11937.   

57* GCH SANDSTORM SILVER TONGUED DEVIL.  HP64443503.  1/22/2022.  Dog.  
Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHS Freespirits Blue Hawaii - GCH Sandstorm All 
That Glitters Is Not Gold JC CGC TKN.  Owner(s): ROBERTA SCERBO, 25 
Rockport Rd, Wantage, NJ  07461.   

59* GCH SANDSTORM HEART OF GOLD.  HP64443504.  1/22/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Kathleen Morton. By GCHS Freespirits Blue Hawaii - GCH Sandstorm All That 
Glitters Is Not Gold JC CGC TKN.  Owner(s): ROBERTA & KEITH SCERBO, & 
ROBERT DURHAM, 25 Rockport Rd, Wantage, NJ  07461.   

61* CH SHAHANSHAH PAPAGENO.  HP54595105.  11/3/2017.  Dog.  Breeder: Jean 
Kadel. By GCH Shahanshah Cimmarron Nair Al Saif - Shahanshah Typhoon.  
Owner(s): JEAN KADEL, 1311 Marilyn Dr, Los Lunas, NM  87031.    Also in Brace

ABS
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63* GCH STARLITE-OMEN-SAHAR'AS SCOTTISH HIGHLAND ROSE CD BN RE 
DCAT FDC TKI CGC URO-1 BRCL BRSL XVA XVN.  HP59773502.  3/29/2020.  
Dog.  Breeder: Kathryn Musante, Tina & Mark Kocab, & Cynthia Noah. By CanCH 
GCHP2 Starlite's Made Of The Best Stuff On Earth CD RE BN JC FDC TKA URO-2 
XVA - GCHS Omen-Sahara's T-Mojo D'Dahlia JC BCAT.  Owner(s): TINA, MARK, 
& MARY GRACE KOCAB, PO Box 7, Chesterland, OH  44026-0007.    Also in 
Master, Special Sweeps A

ABS

67 CH ALLIHAN COPPER CREST OPENING NIGHT.  HP64789004.  3/8/2022.  Dog.  
Breeder: Eric Steel & Jennifer Rimerman. By Sharwassim Chawki - GCHS Aziz 
Reatha Allihan BCAT.  Owner(s): CAROL COMERFORD, JENNIFER RIMERMAN, 
ALAN WELCH, & PAM MOHR, 37 Ridge Rd, Whitehouse Station, NJ  08889.  
Agent: Travis Brock.   

69 CH ALLIHAN PHAETON MERCURY RISING.  HP64789002.  3/8/2022.  Dog.  
Breeder: Jennifer Rimerman & Eric Steel. By Sharwassim Chawki - GCHS Aziz 
Reatha Allihan BCAT.  Owner(s): JENNIFER RIMERMAN, H TTILLOTSON, & E 
STEEL, 1106 Maryland Ave, Cape May, NJ  08204.   

71* CH SAREA HAYAT RUIDOSO SC.  HP64499004.  1/14/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Beverly Griffith, Lauren Westover, Shelley Conrad, & Carol Rivette. By CH 
Windstorm Yesterday's Dream CGX - GCHB Akissla Z'Bee Timeless At Sarea.  
Owner(s): PETER SCHREIBER, BEVERLY GRIFFITH & LAUREN WESTOVER, 
916 Rocky Ford Rd, Powhatan, VA  23139.   

JAM

73* CH SIRHAN MADIIDU AL BASARI.  HP67257401 (CAN).  5/26/2021.  Dog.  
Breeder: Brian & Dee Laurie-Beaumont. By Sirhan Ramahdi - GCH Sirhan Ziyadah 
Windstorm.  Owner(s): DEE & BRIAN LAURIE-BEAUMONT, 5422 W River Dr, 
Manotick, ON  K4M1G5 Canada.   

SD

76 GCH ZIA IMPALA'S KATASTROPE AT ALBELARM.  HP61231904.  11/5/2020.  
Bitch.  Breeder: Lois Snyder & Sally Reigle Paull. By GCHP Impala Ladies Love 
Outlaws CGCA RN JC TKN - CH Zia Impala's Dragon's Milk For Impala.  Owner(s): 
LESLIE ANNE POTTS, 2902 County Route 51, Hannacroix, NY  12087-2500.   

78* CH WINDSTORM DOHUKTARE D'KISMET.  HP63602901.  6/10/2021.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Randy & Starr White. By Mylakhan Karob To Be So Cool - Windstorm 
Zayda El Sirhan.  Owner(s): JENNA LOWE, 546 Clarks Woods Rd, Lyman, ME  
04002.   

80 GCHB PHAETON NIGHTINGALE OF ALLIHAN JC DCAT.  HP64789006.  
3/8/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Jennifer Rimerman & Eric Steel. By Sharwassim 
Chawki - GCHS Aziz Reatha Allihan.  Owner(s): ERIC STEEL, FRANK LEDDA & 
JENNIFER RIMERMAN, PO Box 2311, E Hampton, NY  11937.   

ABS
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84* GCHB STARLITE'S UNICORNS ARE REAL AT SKYBORN RN CGC.  
HP58474702.  5/25/2019.  Bitch.  Breeder: Tina Turley Kocab & Lisa Sangregorio. 
By GCHP2 Starlite's Made Of The Best Stuff On Earth CD GN RA FDC OC TKA - 
GCH Liaabia Starlite Ava Parsa RN JC.  Owner(s): LISA SANGREGORIO, TINA & 
MARY KOCAB, & JEFF SANGREGORIO, 459 Obermiyer Rd, Brookfield, OH  
44403.    Also in Special Sweeps A

86 WINDSTORM BLIKA BE SO VAIN.  HP57373592 (CAN).  8/23/2018.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Randy & Starr White. By CH Windstorm Yesterday's Dream - Windstorm 
Zayda El Sirhan OA OAJ NF.  Owner(s): DAVID PHILLIPS, RANDY & STARR 
WHITE, & JENNA LOWE, 2414 Vermont Route 132, Sharon, VT  05065-6693.   

88 GCHS TAMARISK DIWAN JOVIAL NAIRAN E SKYE TKN.  HP52646401.  
10/26/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Danielle Rubin, Joanne Klova, M Bolyasnyy. By GCH 
Doubletimes Matrix Reloaded BN CD JC - GCH DC Tamarisk Cemal Desert 
Cerenade SC.  Owner(s): DANIELLE RUBIN & JOANNE KLOVA, 3137 Diamond 
Hill Rd, Cumberland, RI  02864.    Also in Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 
Years

SB

18* SANDSTORM PLATINUM PANACHE.  HP64443501.  1/22/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Kathleen Morton. By GCHS Freespirits Blue Hawaii - GCH Sandstorm All That 
Glitters Is Not Gold JC CGC TKN.  Owner(s): KATHLEEN MORTON, 6189 Stow 
Rd, Ashville, NY  14710.    Also in Best of Breed

BOB

Select Bitch
Judge's Award  of Merit
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Brood Bitch
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

92 SHAHANSHAH TYPHOON.  HP49401001.  6/7/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder: Jean Kadel. 
By Malachi 11 - CH Shaham.  Owner(s): JEAN KADEL, 1311 Marilyn Dr, Los 
Lunas, NM  87031.    Also in Bred-by-Exhibitor Adult, Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and 
Under 10 Years

ABS

Brace
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

38 SHAHANSHAH CONSTANZE.  HP54595103.  11/3/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: Jean 
Kadel. By GCH Shahanshah Cimmarron Nair Al Saif - Shahanshah Typhoon.  
Owner(s): JEAN KADEL, 1311 Marilyn Dr, Los Lunas, NM  87031.    Also in Open

ABS

61 CH SHAHANSHAH PAPAGENO.  HP54595105.  11/3/2017.  Dog.  Breeder: Jean 
Kadel. By GCH Shahanshah Cimmarron Nair Al Saif - Shahanshah Typhoon.  
Owner(s): JEAN KADEL, 1311 Marilyn Dr, Los Lunas, NM  87031.    Also in Best of 
Breed

ABS
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Junior Showmanship

Open Intermediate
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

93 Fiona Bandy 65003402002. WINDSTORM KISMET GIUSEPPE GET VAIN TKN.  
HP68823501.  7/17/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: Jenna Lowe, Starr & Randy White, & 
Dave Phillips. By Kiabe Qariban - CH Windstorm Blika Be So Vain BN RN SC CAA 
CGC TKN.  Owner(s): JENNA LOWE.    Also in Bred-by-Exhibitor Adult, Junior 
Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months

1

Open Senior
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

95 Sofia Eaton 25111057001. SANDSTORM N BALOR JUST A DREAM AWAY.  
HP68842205.  9/8/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHS Sandstorm N 
Balor Dream On JC CGC TKN DCAT ATT - GCH Sandstorm All That Glitters Is Not 
Gold JC CGC TKN.  Owner(s): RACHEL WILSON & S EATON.    Also in Puppy 9 
Months and Under 12 Months, Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months

1

Master
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

97 Mary Grace Kocab 58958196001. GCH STARLITE-OMEN-SAHAR'AS SCOTTISH 
HIGHLAND ROSE CD BN RE DCAT FDC TKI CGC URO-1 BRCL BRSL XVA 
XVN.  HP59773502.  3/29/2020.  Dog.  Breeder: Kathryn Musante, Tina & Mark 
Kocab, & Cynthia Noah. By CanCH GCHP2 Starlite's Made Of The Best Stuff On 
Earth CD RE BN JC FDC TKA URO-2 XVA - GCHS Omen-Sahara's T-Mojo 
D'Dahlia JC BCAT.  Owner(s): TINA, MARK, & MARY GRACE KOCAB.    Also in 
Best of Breed, Special Sweeps A

1
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Four-to-Six Month Puppy

Four-to-Six Month Puppy
Ring: 1     Judge: Elena Edwards

98 SANDSTORM ACROSS THE UNIVERSE.  HP70236401.  3/23/2024.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHS Sandstorm N Balor Dream On JC CGC TKN 
DCAT ATT - CH Sandstorm Northern Lights.  Owner(s): KATHLEEN MORTON, 
6189 Stow Rd, Ashville, NY  14710.   

105 SANDSTORM N BALOR THE RISING SUN.  HP70236402.  3/23/2024.  Dog.  
Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By GCHS Sandstorm N Balor Dream On JC CGC TKN 
DCAT ATT - CH Sandstorm Northern Lights.  Owner(s): RACHEL WILSON & K 
MORTON, 19 Suddard Ln, Scituate, RI  02857.   

Best of Opposite Sex -- Best of Breed --


